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The First Parish in Portland, Maine

Living our mission to Nurture the Spirit,

Grow in Community, and Help Heal the World

July 18, 2021 9:00 AM

Ingathering Music Meditation

Ringing of the Bell

Welcome

Prelude Mercy Now (Mary Gauthier)
Opening Words Reni Eddo-Lodge

Chalice Lighting & Covenant

Prayer Prayer Against Patriarchy (Mennonite Voice)

Centering Hymn Spirit of Life (Carolyn McDade)

Sermon Why I'm Done with Patriarchy

Hymn When Our Heart is in a Holy Place
Joyce Poley

Offertory Words

Offertory Music Zen (Sylvain Guinet)

Closing Words Mona Eltahawy

Unison Benediction & Extinguishing the Chalice

Postlude We Shall Be Free (Garth Brooks)
**End Facebook Live**
Video You'll Never Walk Alone (Rodgers & Hammerstein)

Virtual Coffee Hour and Facilitated Discussion with Mark Gallup

Lexi Henny

Moe Blanchard
Brenda Franey
425 Congress
Brenda Franey
Brenda Franey
Mark Gallup
First Parish Choir
Mark Gallup

First Parish Choir

Brenda Franey

Scott Wheatley

Mark Gallup

Brenda Franey

425 Congress



First Parish Staff and Leaders

Summer Minister
The Reverend Mary Gelfand

minister@firstparishportland.org

Minister Emeritus
The Reverend Fred Lipp

Congregational Administrator
Hannah Gilman

office@firstparishportland.org

Director of Faith Formation
Toben Cooney-Callnan

dre@firstparishportland.org

Membership Coordinator
Laurie Hasty

membership@firstparishportland.org

Music Director
Scott Wheatley

music@firstparishportland.org

Sexton
Moe Blanchard

Worship Committee

Chair: Jenna Nunziato
worship@firstparishportland.org
Jaimie Brooks

Sarah Collins

Brenda Franey

Elizabeth Guest

Deena Hastings

Ministry Leadership Team
Chair: Dirane Kelekyan
mlt@firstparishportland.org
Michael Pancook

Susan Payne

Leslie Runser

Kathy Vezina

Governing Board

President: Taryn Friedman
president@firstparishportland.org
Interim VP: Jeff Logan

Clerk: Jamie Jarvis

At Large Representatives:

Emily Bolt

Jake Kulaw

Yvette McDonnell

Patty Renaud

Board of Trustees
President: Austin Farrar
Treasurer: Stephanie Eglinton
Clerk: Janet Puistonen
Charles Micoleau

Ted Oldham

Linda Shary

Randall Weill

Committee on Ministry
Andrew Bloom
abloom@maine.rr.com
Bruce Carver
brucedcarver@gmail.com
Jen Caswell
hfcjidc@gmail.com

Tom Rogers

rogersi(@me.com

Pastoral Care Team
Chair: Judy Micoleau

pastoralcare@firstparishportland.org

Anne Heminway
Cathy Koger

Mary Ellen McCone
Jeanne Mullen
Wendy Stanley

Finance Team
Chair: Claire Cowan

finance@firstparishportland.org

First Parish in Portland, Maine, UU
425 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101
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